
 

 

This resource list is provided by the  

Berkeley Public Library (Community Resources) 

www.berkeleypubliclibrary.org 

510-981-6100     TTY 510-548-1240  
 

CITY GOVERNMENT 
 www.ci.berkeley.ca.us 
 

Mayor:           Jesse Arreguin            981-7100 
City Manager: Dee Williams-Ridley 981-7000 
City Clerk:    Mark Numainville       981-6900 
City Auditor: Jenny Wong     981-6750 
 

BERKELEY CITY COUNCIL 
District 1: Rashi Kesarwani 981-7110 

                    rkesarwani@cityofberkeley.info 
District 2: Terry Taplin  981-7120 

                          ttaplin@cityofberkeley.info 
District 3: Ben Bartlett       981-7130 

                       bbartlett@cityofberkeley.info 
District 4: Kate Harrison    981-6140 

                      kharrison@cityofberkeley.info 
District 5: Sophie Hahn                 981-7150 

                           shahn@cityofberkeley.info 
District 6: Susan Wengraf 981-7160 

                       swengraf@cityofberkeley.info 
District 7: Rigel Robinson 981-7170 

                      rrobinson@cityofberkeley.info 
District 8: Lori Droste  981-7180 

                          ldroste@cityofberkeley.info 
 

* Council meetings (broadcast on KPFB 89.3FM 
and on Cable Channel 33) are generally held on  
Tuesday evenings; call City Clerk for schedule or 
visit https://berkeleyca.gov/your-government/city-
council/city-council-agendas 

 

BERKELEY SCHOOL BOARD 
Ka’ dijah Brown   Julie Sinai 
Laura Babitt                  Ana Vasudeo 
Ty Alper     Plus 1 non-voting student 
 
* School Board offices are at 2134 MLK Jr. Way,  
Berkeley. Voice mail messages: 644-6550. Board  
meetings (broadcast on KPFB 89.3FM and on  
Cable Channel 33) are generally held on Wednesday 
evenings twice per month. 
 

COUNTY SUPERVISOR 
Supervisor: Keith Carson      (5th District) 
1221 Oak St.   Suite 536   Oakland 94612 
510-272-6695  
www.acgov.org/board/district5 
 
 
 
 

STATE GOVERNMENT 
 

Assemblyperson: Buffy Wicks (15th District) 
State Capitol, P.O. Box 942849   1515 Clay St.  
Sacramento, CA 94249-0015 Suite 2201  
916-319-2015 Oakland, 94612 
asmdc.org/members/a15 510-286-1400 
 
State Senator: Nancy Skinner (9th District) 
State Capitol, Room 2082 1515 Clay St. 
Sacramento, CA  95814 Suite 2202 
916-651-4009 Oakland 94612 
sd09.senate.ca.gov 510-286-1333  
 

Governor: Gavin Newsom  
State Capitol, Suite 1173  
Sacramento 95814   
916-445-2841  
www.gov.ca.gov  

U.S. GOVERNMENT 
 

Representative: Barbara Lee  (13th District) 
2267 Rayburn HOB 1301 Clay St. 
Washington, DC  20515 Suite 1000-N 
202-225-2661 Oakland 94612 
www.lee.house.gov 510-763-0370 
 

Junior Senator: Alex Padilla  
112 Hart Senate Office Bldg.       333 Bush St  
Washington, DC  20510 Suite 3225  
202-224-3553 San Francisco 94104 
www.harris.senate.gov 415-981-9369 
 

Senior Senator: Dianne Feinstein 
331 Hart Senate Office Bldg. One Post St. #2450 
Washington, DC  20510 San Francisco  
202-224-3841 94104 
www.feinstein.senate.gov 415-393-0707 
 

President: Joe Biden 
The White House, Washington, DC  20500 
202-456-1414 
www.whitehouse.gov/contact 
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